

Gregg County Purchasing Department

101 E. Methvin St., Suite 205, Longview, Texas 75601 Phone (903) 237-2686 Fax (903) 237-2682

Purchasing@co.gregg.tx.us

July 26, 2017

To: Lisa Norman/Nancy Britain @fax 903-236-3874

Longview News-Journal

lnorman@longview-news.com and nbritain@longview-news.com

From: Kelli Davis, Purchasing Agent

Rhonda Modisette, Buyer

Re: Advertisements

Please place the following advertisements in the *Longview News-Journal* on:

Friday July 28, 2017 and Sunday August 06, 2017

CONTRACT INDIGENT DEFENSE ATTORNEYS Notice of Application #2017-716

Gregg County will receive sealed APPLICATIONS for two (2) ATTORNEYS TO PROVIDE INDIGENT DEFENSE LEGAL SERVICES for Gregg County Misdemeanor cases until Monday 2:00 P.M., August 14, 2017 in the offices of Gregg County Purchasing Agent at 101 E. Methvin St., Suite 205, Longview, TX 75601. Gregg County intends to extend a contract to two (2) attorneys for annual indigent defense services for misdemeanor cases. Any successful applicants must have a principal office located in Gregg County, Texas. To obtain the complete Notice of Application Packet please visit the Gregg County Website at: www.co.gregg.tx.us on the Purchasing Department Page. You can also e-mail a request to Purchasing@co.gregg.tx.us or call (903) 237-2684. All responses must be received at the designated location by the date and time shown. Responses will be evaluated and ranked according to the criteria stated in the notice. Gregg County reserves the right to accept or reject in whole or in part any application submitted and to waive any irregularities or formalities in the best interest of Gregg County and/or the Gregg County Indigent Defense Program.